DEQ USE ONLY	14
Application #	
File #:	MARK
EPA #:	
Mail ID #2/#9	
LLID/RM:	
ACD Fee Paid	
DOC Conf.	

RENEWAL APPLICATION NPDES STORM WATER DISCHARGE GENERAL PERMIT 1200 CODS



	DEQ USE ONLY
Receive	ed:
Amoun	t Received:
Check #	<u> </u>
Deposit	#:
	DOM DUIC:
Notes	

A. REFERENCE INFORMATION 1. Legal Name: Port of Portland and Co-Applicants 2. Common Name: Portland International Airport 3. DEQ Site ID#: 10722 4. Is the applicant the owner of the facility? Yes No 5. Legal Status of Applicant: Federal State Public Private Other, specify: 6. Facility Primary SIC code: 4581 County: Multnomah 7. Facility Physical Address: 7200 NE Airport Way City, State, Zip Code: Portland, OR 97218 8. Responsible Official: Vince Granato Chief Operating Officer 9. Facility Contact: Susan Aha				
3. DEQ Site ID#: 10722 4. Is the applicant the owner of the facility? Yes No 5. Legal Status of Applicant: Federal State Public Private Other, specify: 6. Facility Primary SIC code: 4581 County: Multnomah 7. Facility Physical Address: 7200 NE Airport Way City, State, Zip Code: Portland, OR 97218 8. Responsible Official: Vince Granato Chief Operating Officer 9. Facility Contact: Susan Aha				
3. DEQ Site ID#: 10722 4. Is the applicant the owner of the facility? Yes No 5. Legal Status of Applicant: Federal State Public Private Other, specify: 6. Facility Primary SIC code: 4581 County: Multnomah 7. Facility Physical Address: 7200 NE Airport Way City, State, Zip Code: Portland, OR 97218 8. Responsible Official: Vince Granato Chief Operating Officer 9. Facility Contact: Susan Aha				
6. Facility Primary SIC code: 4581 County: Multnomah Responsible Official: Vince Granato Chief Operating Officer 7. Facility Physical Address: 7200 NE Airport Way City, State, Zip Code: Portland, OR 97218 9. Facility Contact: Susan Aha				
County: Multnomah City, State, Zip Code: Portland, OR 97218 8. Responsible Official: Vince Granato Chief Operating Officer 9. Facility Contact: Susan Aha				
8. Responsible Official: Vince Granato Chief Operating Officer 9. Facility Contact: Susan Aha				
Telephone #: 503-415-605 Telephone #: 503-415-6326 E-Mail Address: vince.granto@portofportland.com Mailing Address: 7200 NE Airport Way City, State, Zip Code: Portland, Oregon 97218 Telephone #: 503-415-6326 E-Mail Address: 7200 NE Airport Way City, State, Zip Code: Portland, Oregon 97218 10. Invoice to: portinvoices@portofportland.com Billing Address: PO Box 3529 Telephone #: 503-415-6366 City, State, Zip Code: Portland, OR 97208				
B. STORM WATER DISCHARGE INFORMATION 1. Briefly describe any activities that have been added, removed or changed since your previous application: No significant changes to airport operations have occurred since our previous application. 2. Briefly describe any changes made to the number or locations of storm water outfalls or flows off your property:				
No new outfalls have been added since our previous application. DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RECEIVED 3. Have any changes been made to cause your storm water to discharge to a different waterbody, storm sewer system, or seepage system (i.e., dry well)? YES NO If "YES," explain:				
 4. Have you submitted your Storm Water Pollution Control Plan to DEQ as required by permit? ☐ YES ☐ YES, included with application ☐ NO, not due until: ☐ NO 				
5. Have you submitted storm water monitoring data to DEQ as required by permit? YES NO, exercising monitoring waiver NO, but submitted with this application NO, have not conducted any monitoring				

RENEWAL APPLICATION NPDES STORM WATER DISCHARGE GENERAL PERMIT 1200-COLS

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

CONTINUED

C. NON-STORM WATER DISCHARGES			
 Have all non-storm water discharges to the ground or surface waters been discontinued, permitted by DEQ, or discharged into the municipal sanitary sewer? YES NO Never existed If C.1 above is "NO," what non-storm water discharges to the ground or surface waters continue without permit? 			
20			
D. SIGNATURE OF LEGALLY A	UTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		
I hereby certify that the information contained in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. In addition, I agree to pay all permit fees required by Oregon Administrative Rules 340-045. This includes a renewal application fee to renew the permit and a compliance determination fee invoiced annually by DEQ to maintain the permit.			
Vince Granato	Chief Operating Officer		
Name of Legally Authorized Representative (Type or Print)	. / Title		
They France	465716		
Signature of Legally Authorized Representative	Date		